Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
TD528023EN    page 1
March 17, 2025 4:21 PM
Interactive Menu
•	 Ordering Information page 2
•	 Dimensional Details page 3
Typical Applications

TD528023EN    page 2
March 17, 2025 4:21 PM
Ordering Information for Accessories
NOTE: A complete accessory order requires a selection entry for Brand, Accessory, Mounting Type, & Coating.
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EPH-SLPFTR-025-B
Brand Accessory Mounting Type Coating
Brand Accessory Mounting Type Coating Intended Use
EPH = Ephesus, Standard
TAA=Trade Agreements Act¹
SLPFTR = Slip Fitter 025 = .25in Bracket²
075 = .75in Bracket³
B = Black Powder
Coating
Slip Fitter Bracket is intended to be used to mount luminaires to a tenon / pole mount with
2 3/8in, 3in or 3 1/2in outer diameters. Designed to attach the LUMASPORT 8 - INTEGRAL,
LUMASPORT 8 - LOCAL, LUMASPORT 8 - REMOTE, LUMASPORT 8 PRISM - LOCAL, LUMASPORT
8 PRISM - REMOTE, & LUMAVISION luminaires only to a round pole top.
Notes:
(1)Only product configurations with
this designated prefix are built to be
compliant with the Trade Agreements
Act of 1979 (TAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for
more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed
under domestic preference requirements.
Notes:
(2) The LUMASPORT 8 - Local
and LUMASPORT 8 PRISM
- Local luminaires utilize the
.75in (075) mounting type.
(3) When installing with an
Ephesus pendant or remote
mounting brackets utilize the
.25in (025) mounting type.
Slip Fitter
TD528023EN    page 3
March 17, 2025 4:21 PM
 5.00
 5.03
 8X 1/2-13 UNC
 2X .40
 4X 3/8-16 UNC
 .78
 2.90
FOR 2.375" POLE
FOR 3" POLE
FOR 3.5" POLE
 6.85
CLAMPING
THICKNESS
NOTES :
SLIPFITTER KIT TO SHIP WITH HARDWARE SEPARATE1.
-025 SUFFIX FOR REMOTE APPLICATIONS WITH .25" THICK BRACKET2.
-075 SUFFIX FOR LOCAL APPLICATIONS WITH .75" BRACKET OR DRIVER BOX3.
B
C
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A INITIAL DRAWING 9/18/2020 CRS
C2 B REDUCED SKUS AND UPDATED CATLOGIC AND PART
NUMBERS BASED ON THICKNESS OF BRACKET USED 1/13/2021 TM
C2, 2-
E6 C ADDED PAINT SKUS TO TABLE, UPDATED BOM TO
INCLUDE COASTAL AND CORRECTED ITEM 7 LENGTH 1/15/2021 TM
TABLE 1
SAP MATERIAL
NUMBER CATLOGIC MOUNTING TYPE FINISH
13540603 EPH-SLPFTR-075-B .75" BRACKET BLACK
13540602 EPH-SLPFTR-025-B .25" BRACKET BLACK
13540606 EPH-SLPFTR-075-BC .75" BRACKET BLACK COASTAL
13540604 EPH-SLPFTR-025-BC .25" BRACKET BLACK COASTAL